

Neighbourhood Area Application Decision Notice

Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012

Neighbourhood Area Approved

Name of Neighbourhood Area: Staining Parish Neighbourhood Area

Qualifying Body: Staining Parish Council

Application Dated: 18th December 2012

Decision under regulation 7 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012:

The application for the designation of the parish of Staining as a Neighbourhood Area, for the purposes of neighbourhood planning is APPROVED.

Date of Decision: 28/02/2013

Signed:

Mr P. Walker Director of Development Services Fylde Borough Council Town Hall Lytham St Annes Lancashire, FY8 1LW

